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Percent of contacts by city

Brookings
Gold Beach
Harbor
Port Orford
Langlois

Sixes

Brookings

Gold Beach

Harbor

Port Orford

Langlois

Sixes 1 (4.35%)

1 (4.35%)

2 (8.70%)

2 (8.70%)

6 (26.09%)

12 (52.17%)
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Calls Emails Texts Web Search Calls Texts Web Search Calls Web Search
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Number of contacts, grouped by month and contact type
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Total Number of Requests

Housing

Individual, Family and Community Support

Mental Health/Addictions

Health Care

Food/Meals

Information Services

Disaster Services

Other Governmental and Economic Services

Utility Assistance

11

7

7

3

3

4

1

1

1

Number of services requested across all contact types, grouped by problem need
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0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Total Number of Requests

Community Shelters

Food Stamps/SNAP

General Counseling Services

Low Income/Subsidized Private Rental Housing

Occupation Specific Job Training

Community Meals

Drop In Centers

Food Pantries

Individual Counseling

Soup Kitchens

WIC

311 Services

Aging and Disability Resource Centers

Automotive Repair

Aviaries

Cold Weather Shelters/Warming Centers

Community Mental Health Agencies

Directory/Resource List Publication

Holiday Gifts/Toys

Homeless Drop In Centers

Homeless Motel Vouchers

Low Cost Home Rental Listings

Peer Counseling

5

5

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Number of services with two or more requests across all contact types
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0 1 2 3 4 5
Total Referrals

LOVELACE DEVELOPMENT, LLC Low Income/Subsidized Private Rental Housing

GRAND MANAGEMENT SERVICES,
INC Low Income/Subsidized Private Rental Housing

NEIGHBORWORKS UMPQUA Low Income/Subsidized Private Rental Housing

Home Rehabilitation Programs

OREGON COAST COMMUNITY
ACTION

Heating Fuel Payment Assistance

Prescription Expense Assistance

Transitional Housing/Shelter

CURRY HEALTH NETWORK General Counseling Services

Community Mental Health Agencies

4

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

Top 5 agencies referred to across all contact types
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Referral Given
Number of Requests % of Requests

Unfulfilled Referrals
Number of Requests % of Requests

Disaster Services

Individual, Family and Community Support

Housing

Utility Assistance

Mental Health/Addictions

Health Care

Food/Meals

Information Services

Other Government/Economic Services

Grand Total 84%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

82%

50%

31

1

3

3

4

7

1

9

3

16%

18%

50%

100%

6

2

3

1

What are potential community gaps by need?

There were six instances where there wasn't an appropriate referral for the contact's requested need. Individual, family, and
community support requests represent the largest number of unmet community needs, while disaster service requests are
the highest proportion of unmet community needs.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
% Unmet Needs (Total Unmet Needs)

Holiday Gifts/Toys

Housing Search Assistance

Homeless Motel Vouchers

Cold Weather Shelters/Warming Centers

Relationship Workshops

2

1

1

1

1

What are potential service gaps?

A referral may not be available for various reasons. In some cases, agencies are out of funding for a program; community
need often outweighs the help available. There are many services within a need category, and some services simply don't
exist in a community. Unmet community services with one or more requests are displayed below.
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Income as a percentage of the poverty level

75-79

70-74

65-69
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Age

012345
Male

0 1 2 3 4 5
Female
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Age and gender

The current gross annual income poverty
level for a family of 4 is $24,250.
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None Private Medicare Both Medicaid & Medicare
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1 (12.50%) 1 (12.50%)
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4 (44.44%)

3 (33.33%)

2 (22.22%)

Number of children in the household

0 1 2 3 4 5
Number of Contacts

No

Yes

4 (50.00%)

4 (50.00%)

Are you currently homeless?

No Not Applicable
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5 (62.50%)

3 (37.50%)

Are you currently pregnant?
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How do calls, emails, texts, and web searches vary across 211info's service area?
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